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2206-0001

06/06/2022

1928

James Gym

Medical Emergency

An officer responded to
James Gym for a report of a
medical emergency.
Investigation revealed a
student suffering from chest
pains and shortness of
breath. EMS arrived and
evaluated the student but
student refused transport to
the hospital.

43

1145

2206-0002

06/09/2022

0841

Rear Haley Hall

Theft (Over $500)

6(k) $800.00 An officer
responded to the rear of
Haley Hall for a report of a
theft. Investigation revealed
an unknown person(s) stole
a generator from the forest
restoration area.

41

1128

2206-0003

06/09/2022

SKIPPED

SKIPPED

Computer Error

2206-0004

06/09/2022

1345

CMRC - Rm 115B

Burglary (4" Degree)

5(b) $300.00 Student
reported to Campus Police
to report a theft. Student
advised someone entered
their unsecured apartment
and removed their TV from
the living room.

53

1128

2206-0005

06/09/2022

1430

McKeldin Gym

Lost Property
(Recovered)

A staff member responded
to McKeldin Gym to report
two lost BSU issued
cellphones which were
missing for approx. five
months. The staff member

55

1128

7/11/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




DAILY CRIME LOG

MONTH: JUNE 20

22

later called and advised the
phones had been located.

2206-0006

06/10/2022

0942

Lot K

Impound

A vehicle with expired out
of State tags was ticketed
and towed.

53

1128

2206-0007

06/14/2022

1324

CMRC

Misc. Incident
(Unauthorized Entry)

Officers responded to a
residential dwelling for a
report of trespassers in the
building. Investigation
revealed two non-students
were seen entering an
apartment and when
questioned they advised
their friend (BSU student)
allowed them to stay in their
room. The BSU student
was unable to be contacted.
Individuals were sent on
their way without incident.
Forwarded to the Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

43/55

1128

2206-0008

06/15/2022

0941

MLK (exterior)

Misc. Incident (Gas
Leak)

Construction workers struck
a natural gas line while
digging around the MLK
Bldg. Surrounding bldgs.
were evacuated for
precautionary measures.
Fire department and
Washington Gas was called
and responded to the scene.
Washington Gas located and
turned off the gas line.
Evacuees were instructed to
gather their personal

55

1158

7/11/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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MONTH: JUNE 2022

belongings and operate in a
virtual capacity for the
remainder of the day. There
Were no report injuries.

2206-0009

06/21/2022

1800

Jericho & Henry

See ACRS Report
#HD1128000D

43

1159

2206-0010

06/23/2022

1755

Off Campus

Fraud (Theft)

6(a)$1,900 An Officer
responded to McKeldin
Gym for a report of fraud.
Student reported they
deposited a check into their
personal bank account from
an unknown person whom
they believed was affiliated
with the University. The
student transferred monies
from their account to
multiple accounts using
cashapp mobile transferring
service to the unknown
person and later discovered
it was a scam. Total loss
was $1,900.00.

43

1158

2206-0011

06/24/2022

1400

Off Campus

Misc. Incident (U.S.
Postal Service Theft
Investigation)

An Officer responded to
McKeldin Gym and met
with a United States Postal
Service Inspector who was
requesting information of a
student who may be
involved in a theft that
occurred off campus.
Investigation revealed the
student no longer resides on
campus and is not currently

53

1128

7/11/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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MONTH: JUNE 20

22

registered as a BSU student.

2206-0012 | 06/27/2022

2105

Report number
issued in error, see
Accident Report
#2022-0435

Report number issued in
error, see Accident Report
#2022-0435

43

1159

2206-0013 | 06/29/2022

1115

Student Center

Malicious Destruction
of Property

An officer responded to the
Student Center for a report
of property damage.
Investigation revealed an
unknown person(s) wrote
obscenities in the men’s
bathroom stall. ABM was
notified to remove the
writing from the stalls.

55

1128

2206-0014 | 06/29/2022

1625

Holmes Hall

Misc. Incident
(Conduct Violation)

An officer responded to a
Residential Dwelling for a
report of non-student who is
a participant in a campus
program who was observed
on social media with a
weapon (pocket-knife) on
campus. The program leader
was notified, the participant
identified and the weapons
surrendered to police
without incident. Items were
logged in inventory. No
reported injuries. Forwarded
to the Office of Student
Conduct.

JA

43

1158

7/11/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




