CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	Referred T-IX	PCO ID	OFC. I.D.
2206-0001	06/06/2022	1928	James Gym	Medical Emergency	An officer responded to James Gym for a report of a medical emergency. Investigation revealed a student suffering from chest pains and shortness of breath. EMS arrived and evaluated the student but student refused transport to the hospital.			43	1145
2206-0002	06/09/2022	0841	Rear Haley Hall	Theft (Over \$500)	6(k) \$800.00 An officer responded to the rear of Haley Hall for a report of a theft. Investigation revealed an unknown person(s) stole a generator from the forest restoration area.			41	1128
2206-0003	06/09/2022		SKIPPED	SKIPPED	Computer Error				
2206-0004	06/09/2022	1345	CMRC – Rm 115B	Burglary (4 th Degree)	5(b) \$300.00 Student reported to Campus Police to report a theft. Student advised someone entered their unsecured apartment and removed their TV from the living room.			53	1128
2206-0005	06/09/2022	1430	McKeldin Gym	Lost Property (Recovered)	A staff member responded to McKeldin Gym to report two lost BSU issued cellphones which were missing for approx. five months. The staff member			55	1128

					later called and advised the phones had been located.			
2206-0006	06/10/2022	0942	Lot K	Impound	A vehicle with expired out of State tags was ticketed and towed.		53	1128
2206-0007	06/14/2022	1324	CMRC	Misc. Incident (Unauthorized Entry)	Officers responded to a residential dwelling for a report of trespassers in the building. Investigation revealed two non-students were seen entering an apartment and when questioned they advised their friend (BSU student) allowed them to stay in their room. The BSU student was unable to be contacted. Individuals were sent on their way without incident. Forwarded to the Office of Student Conduct.	JA	43/55	1128
2206-0008	06/15/2022	0941	MLK (exterior)	Misc. Incident (Gas Leak)	 Construction workers struck a natural gas line while digging around the MLK Bldg. Surrounding bldgs. were evacuated for precautionary measures. Fire department and Washington Gas was called and responded to the scene. Washington Gas located and turned off the gas line. Evacuees were instructed to gather their personal 		55	1158

7/11/2022

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX -TITLE IX

220,5 0000	0.001/2022	1900			belongings and operate in a virtual capacity for the remainder of the day. There were no report injuries.	42	1150
2206-0009	06/21/2022	1800	Jericho & Henry		See ACRS Report #HD1128000D	43	1159
2206-0010	06/23/2022	1755	Off Campus	Fraud (Theft)	6(a)\$1,900 An Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report of fraud. Student reported they deposited a check into their personal bank account from an unknown person whom they believed was affiliated with the University. The student transferred monies from their account to multiple accounts using cashapp mobile transferring service to the unknown person and later discovered it was a scam. Total loss was \$1,900.00.	43	1158
2206-0011	06/24/2022	1400	Off Campus	Misc. Incident (U.S. Postal Service Theft Investigation)	An Officer responded to McKeldin Gym and met with a United States Postal Service Inspector who was requesting information of a student who may be involved in a theft that occurred off campus. Investigation revealed the student no longer resides on campus and is not currently	53	1128

					registered as a BSU student.			
2206-0012	06/27/2022	2105	Report number issued in error, see Accident Report #2022-0435		Report number issued in error, see Accident Report #2022-0435		43	1159
2206-0013	06/29/2022	1115	Student Center	Malicious Destruction of Property	An officer responded to the Student Center for a report of property damage. Investigation revealed an unknown person(s) wrote obscenities in the men's bathroom stall. ABM was notified to remove the writing from the stalls.		55	1128
2206-0014	06/29/2022	1625	Holmes Hall	Misc. Incident (Conduct Violation)	An officer responded to a Residential Dwelling for a report of non-student who is a participant in a campus program who was observed on social media with a weapon (pocket-knife) on campus. The program leader was notified, the participant identified and the weapons surrendered to police without incident. Items were logged in inventory. No reported injuries. Forwarded to the Office of Student Conduct.	JA	43	1158

7/11/2022